504337325 04/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4384013

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name	Execution Date	
DHIRAJ GAMBHIRE				07/16/2013	
RAJENDRAKUMAR HARIPRASAD JA			NI	07/26/2013	
BIPIN PANDEY				08/13/2013	
KAUSHIK SATA				08/13/2013	
HIMANSHU KOTHAR				08/13/2013	
ANKAJ RAMANBHA	I PATEL			08/14/2013	
	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:		A HEA	ALTHCARE LIMITED		
Street Address:	ZYDU	S TOV	VER SATELLITE CROSS ROADS		
City:	AHME	AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT			
State/Country:	INDIA	INDIA			
Postal Code:	38001	380015			
	PS Totals	4			
Property Typ		•	Number		
Application Number:		1534			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	(617)	523-1231		
	l be sent t	• •	e-mail address first; if that is unsu	uccessful. it will be sent	
using a fax number,		d; if th	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Phone:		617-570-1000			
Email:		cedavis@goodwinprocter.com, jlegere@goodwinprocter.com, PatentBos@goodwinprocter.com			
Correspondent Nam					
•					
Address Line 1:		BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210			
		6031			
Address Line 4:	NUMBER		CDH-001D1		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET			CDH-001D1 CHAD E. DAVIS		
Address Line 4:					

Total Attachments: 4

source=CDH-001InventorAssignment#page1.tif source=CDH-001InventorAssignment#page2.tif source=CDH-001InventorAssignment#page3.tif source=CDH-001InventorAssignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Inventors)	Dhiraj GAMBHIRE				
•	Rajendrakumar Hariprasad JANI				
	Bipin PANDEY				
	Kaushik SATA				
	Himanshu KOTHARI				
	Pankaj Ramanbhal PATEL				
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable				
	considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and				
	hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(Assignee)	CADILA HEALTHCARE LIMITED				
(Address)	of Zydus Tower Satellite Cross Roads, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, IN 380015				
. ,	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest				
	for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and for the country of				
(Other	in the invention, and all application(s) for patent and any Letters Patent which may				
Countries)	be granted therefor, known as				
(Title)	TREATMENT FOR LIPODYSTROPHY (Case No. 4062-226)				
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for				
	patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed				
	on or has already filed in				
	E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E				
	The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said				
	assignee at the time the invention was made.				

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the application or any interference which may be declared and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).

Date	Tuly 16 2013	Signature of Inventor	
			Dhiraj GAMBHIRE
Date	July 26, 2013	Signature of Inventor	CRAW
	J	-	Rajendrakumar Hariprasad JANI
Date		Signature of inventor	
			Bipin PANDEY

Page 1 of 2

2194746

Generated by CamScanner from intsig.com

PATENT REEL: 0**32130** FRAME: 0**295**

Date	Signature of inventor	Dhiraj GAMBHIRE
Date	Signature of inventor	Rajendrakumar//Ha∕riprasad JANI
Date 13- Aug - 20	Signature of inventor	Bipin PANDEY
Date <u>13.08.2013</u>	Signature of inventor	Kaushik SATA
Date Aug. 13, 2018	Signature of inventor	Himanshu KOTHARI
Date	Signature of inventor	Pankaj Ramanbhai PATEL

Page 2 of 2

2194746

PATENT REEL: 0**32130** FRAME: 0**89**3

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(inventors)	Dhiraj GAMBHIRE Rajendrakumar Hariprasad JANI Bipin PANDEY Kaushik SATA Himanshu KOTHARI Pankaj Ramanbhai PATEL				
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable				
	considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and				
· ·	hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(Assignee)	CADILA HEALTHCARE LIMITED				
(Address)	of Zydus Tower Satellite Cross Roads, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, IN 380015				
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest				
	for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and for the country of				
(Other	in the invention, and all application(s) for patent and any Letters Patent which may				
Countries)	be granted therefor, known as				
(Title)	TREATMENT FOR LIPODYSTROPHY (Case No. 4062-226)				
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for				
	patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed				
	on or has already filed in				
	U.S. Appl. No. 13/978/791, filed on July 9, 2013.				
	The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the invention was made.				

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the application or any interference which may be declared and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).

Date	Tuly	16,201	13_	Signature	of inventor

Date July 26, 2013 Signature of Inventor

Phiraj GAMBHIRE

Date

Signature of inventor

Bipin PANDEY

Rajendrakumar Hariprasad JANI

Page 1 of 2

2194746

Generated by CamScanner from intsig.com

PATENT REEL: 0**32130** FRAME: 0**29**6

Date		Signature of inventor	Dhiraj GAMBHIRE
Date		Signature of inventor	Rajendrakumar Hariprasad JANI
Date		Signature of inventor	Bipin PANDEY
Date		Signature of inventor	Kaushik SATA
Date		Signature of inventor	Himanshu KOTHARI
Date	14 - August - 2013	Signature of inventor	Pankaj Ramanbhai PATEL

Page 2 of 2

•

2194746